
2022-2023 Michigan State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 11-8   Home: 12-2   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Tyson 34-34 1155 34.0 197-429 .459 59-142 .415 51-64 .797 9 77 86 2.5 75 0 98 43 8 38 504 14.8
10 Hauser, Joey 34-34 1157 34.0 164-339 .484 77-167 .461 85-97 .876 45 194 239 7.0 78 1 61 50 7 14 490 14.4
11 Hoggard, A.J. 34-33 1040 30.6 143-343 .417 24-73 .329 127-158 .804 6 119 125 3.7 80 0 201 88 11 30 437 12.9
03 Akins, Jaden 30-25 824 27.5 110-262 .420 49-116 .422 24-34 .706 24 95 119 4.0 45 0 36 39 11 36 293 9.8
25 Hall, Malik 23-5 595 25.9 72-165 .436 16-49 .327 44-52 .846 33 67 100 4.3 46 0 28 35 9 12 204 8.9
22 Sissoko, Mady 34-33 727 21.4 63-103 .612 0-0 .000 47-74 .635 58 148 206 6.1 95 3 18 42 28 9 173 5.1
01 Brooks II, Pierre 30-5 429 14.3 39-117 .333 24-74 .324 6-10 .600 16 35 51 1.7 21 0 11 11 0 5 108 3.6
00 Kohler, Jaxon 34-0 365 10.7 50-99 .505 0-2 .000 2-8 .250 35 63 98 2.9 45 0 10 21 16 5 102 3.0
15 Cooper, Carson 30-0 199 6.6 19-26 .731 0-0 .000 9-19 .474 12 15 27 0.9 32 0 3 7 8 4 47 1.6
05 Holloman, Tre 34-0 292 8.6 17-44 .386 3-13 .231 6-10 .600 3 24 27 0.8 33 0 29 11 3 5 43 1.3
43 Whitens, Jason 19-1 80 4.2 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 0.5 3 0 2 2 0 3 8 0.4
14 Smith, Davis 12-0 22 1.8 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
13 Izzo, Steven 8-0 8 1.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Sanders, Nick 7-0 7 1.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6900 202.9 879-1944 .452 252-642 .393 401-528 .759 307 906 1213 35.7 557 4 497 370 101 161 2411 70.91
Opponents 6900 202.9 834-1967 .424 245-757 .324 396-550 .720 305 805 1110 32.6 556 11 447 334 117 193 2309 67.91

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2411 2309
    Points Per Game 70.9 67.9
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 879-1944 834-1967
    Field Goal Pct .452 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-642 245-757
    3PT FG Pct .393 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-528 396-550
    FT Pct .759 .720
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 1213 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 497 447
    Assists Per Game 14.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 370 334
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 161 193
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.7
BLOCKS 101 117
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 207,158 150,795
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-13,811 11-13,709
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-3,689

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Michigan St. 1119 1252 9 15 2411
Opponents 1041 1226 9 6 2309

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 73-55 14,797
11/11/22 vs Gonzaga L 63-64 3,572
11/15/22 vs Kentucky W (2 OT) 86-77 0
11/18/22 VILLANOVA W 73-71 14,797
11/24/22 vs Alabama L 70-81 5,598
11/25/22 vs Oregon W 74-70 3,603
11/27/22 PORTLAND W 78-77 0
11/30/22 at Notre Dame L 52-70 7,854

* 12/04/22 NORTHWESTERN L 63-70 14,797
* 12/07/22 at Penn St. W 67-58 8,302

12/10/22 BROWN W 68-50 14,797
12/21/22 OAKLAND W 67-54 14,797
12/30/22 BUFFALO W 89-68 14,797

* 01/03/23 NEBRASKA W 74-56 14,797
* 01/07/23 MICHIGAN W 59-53 14,797
* 01/10/23 at Wisconsin W 69-65 14,260
* 01/13/23 at Illinois L 66-75 15,544
* 01/16/23 PURDUE L 63-64 14,797
* 01/19/23 RUTGERS W 70-57 14,797
* 01/22/23 at Indiana L 69-82 17,222
* 01/26/23 IOWA W 63-61 14,797
* 01/29/23 at Purdue L 61-77 14,876
* 02/04/23 at Rutgers L 55-61 14,844
* 02/07/23 MARYLAND W 63-58 14,797
* 02/12/23 at Ohio St. W 62-41 15,110
* 02/18/23 at Michigan L 72-84 12,707
* 02/21/23 INDIANA W 80-65 14,797
* 02/25/23 at Iowa L (OT) 106-112 15,056
* 02/28/23 at Nebraska W 80-67 15,020
* 03/04/23 OHIO ST. W 84-78 14,797

03/10/23 vs Ohio St. L 58-68 16,738
03/17/23 vs Southern California W 72-62 0
03/19/23 vs Marquette W 69-60 0
03/23/23 vs Kansas St. L (OT) 93-98 1

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Michigan State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-8   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Tyson 19-19 632 33.3 116-240 .483 37-76 .487 23-29 .793 7 35 42 2.2 46 0 47 24 4 24 292 15.4
10 Hauser, Joey 19-19 654 34.4 91-194 .469 43-96 .448 40-46 .870 21 114 135 7.1 42 0 31 26 5 6 265 13.9
11 Hoggard, A.J. 19-18 590 31.1 81-193 .420 14-39 .359 74-91 .813 3 68 71 3.7 40 0 113 41 3 19 250 13.2
03 Akins, Jaden 19-18 542 28.5 68-164 .415 33-77 .429 17-22 .773 9 67 76 4.0 33 0 25 27 5 24 186 9.8
25 Hall, Malik 14-1 343 24.5 43-102 .422 10-26 .385 25-28 .893 20 38 58 4.1 26 0 19 19 3 4 121 8.6
22 Sissoko, Mady 19-18 394 20.7 27-43 .628 0-0 .000 21-32 .656 33 78 111 5.8 58 2 7 28 15 2 75 3.9
00 Kohler, Jaxon 19-0 212 11.2 32-52 .615 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 17 34 51 2.7 25 0 6 12 8 4 65 3.4
01 Brooks II, Pierre 18-1 189 10.5 12-47 .255 8-33 .242 2-2 1.000 5 14 19 1.1 13 0 4 4 0 0 34 1.9
15 Cooper, Carson 16-0 96 6.0 10-11 .909 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 5 9 14 0.9 16 0 2 5 5 2 24 1.5
05 Holloman, Tre 19-0 144 7.6 6-18 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 10 12 0.6 19 0 12 8 0 1 14 0.7
43 Whitens, Jason 10-1 19 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
13 Izzo, Steven 4-0 3 0.8 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Sanders, Nick 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Smith, Davis 6-0 5 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 486-1068 .455 146-352 .415 208-265 .785 155 498 653 34.4 321 2 267 207 48 86 1326 69.79
Opponents 3825 201.3 458-1065 .430 121-394 .307 247-339 .729 164 440 604 31.8 295 5 228 184 61 108 1284 67.58

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1326 1284
    Points Per Game 69.8 67.6
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1068 458-1065
    Field Goal Pct .455 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-352 121-394
    3PT FG Pct .415 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-265 247-339
    FT Pct .785 .729
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 13.0
REBOUNDS 653 604
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 267 228
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.0
TURNOVERS 207 184
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 86 108
    Steals Per Game 4.5 5.7
BLOCKS 48 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 133,173 142,941
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-14,797 10-14,294
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Michigan St. 618 703 5 1326
Opponents 566 707 11 1284

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 NORTHWESTERN L 63-70 14797
12/07/22 at  Penn St. W 67-58 8302
01/03/23 NEBRASKA W 74-56 14797
01/07/23 MICHIGAN W 59-53 14797
01/10/23 at  Wisconsin W 69-65 14260
01/13/23 at  Illinois L 66-75 15544
01/16/23 PURDUE L 63-64 14797
01/19/23 RUTGERS W 70-57 14797
01/22/23 at  Indiana L 69-82 17222
01/26/23 IOWA W 63-61 14797
01/29/23 at  Purdue L 61-77 14876
02/04/23 at  Rutgers L 55-61 14844
02/07/23 MARYLAND W 63-58 14797
02/12/23 at  Ohio St. W 62-41 15110
02/18/23 at  Michigan L 72-84 12707
02/21/23 INDIANA W 80-65 14797
02/25/23 at  Iowa L (OT) 106-112 15056
02/28/23 at  Nebraska W 80-67 15020
03/04/23 OHIO ST. W 84-78 14797


